508919587 12/13/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI693206

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Bret H. Wahl	08/22/2013
Peter L. Larsen	08/22/2013
Loren Stowe	10/08/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Taylor Made Golf Company, Inc.	
Street Address:	5545 Fermi Court	
City:	Carlsbad	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92008	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9265995

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6142286280

Email: patents@invention-protection.com

Correspondent Name: David Dawsey Address Line 1: PO Box 785

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43216

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TMAG.9265995	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TONYA SHRIGLEY	
SIGNATURE:	TONYA SHRIGLEY	
DATE SIGNED:	12/13/2024	

Total Attachments: 4

source=20241213_inv assigment#page1.tiff source=20241213_inv assigment#page2.tiff source=20241213_inv assigment#page3.tiff source=20241213_inv assigment#page4.tiff

> PATENT REEL: 069574 FRAME: 0398

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Bret H. Wahl, of Escondido, California, Peter L. Larsen, of San Marcos, California, and Loren Stowe, of Coeur d'Alene, Idaho, have invented a certain invention as described in the following patent application:

U.S. Patent Application No. 13/960,554, filed on August 6, 2013, entitled "GOLF CLUB HEAD,"

which application is referred to as "the patent application."

WHEREAS, Taylor Made Golf Company, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 5545 Fermi Court, Carlsbad, California 92008, desires to acquire an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Bret H. Wahl, Peter L. Larsen and Loren Stowe hereby sell, assign and transfer to Taylor Made Golf Company, Inc., the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, patent application and patent rights throughout the world, including foreign patent priority rights, the right to file and prosecute International Applications under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and the right to file and prosecute applications under the European Patent Convention; said invention, patent application and letters patent in this or any foreign country, and all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Taylor Made Golf Company, Inc., for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which letters patent may be granted the United States or any foreign country, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made, and covenant that we have full right so to do, and agree that we will communicate to Taylor Made Golf Company, Inc., or its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and do everything possible to aid Taylor Made Golf Company, Inc., its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in the United States of any foreign country.

We confirm that at the time the invention was made, we were under an obligation to assign the invention to Taylor Made Golf Company, Inc.

We hereby grant the law firm of Klarquist Sparkman, LLP, the power to insert on this Assignment any further information which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with all applicable legal requirements, including the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, for submitting and recording this document.

Executed at the place and date opposite our respective signatures below.

But It Walle Bret H. Wahl

At $\underline{CARLSBAD}$, \underline{CA} (City and State) on this $\underline{22}$ day of \underline{AUGUST} , $\underline{20}$

STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF San Diego

On 8/22/2013 (date), before me, Michelle N. MacDougall (name and title "Notary Public"), personally appeared Bret H. Wahl, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he she executed the same in his ber authorized capacity, and that by (his/ber signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

(Seal)

mwrelle m. macougall Signature of Notary Public



Peter L. Larsen

At CARLSBAT

(City and State)

on this 22day of 406, 2013

STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF SAN DEGO

On 8/22/2013 (date), before me, Michelle N. Mochougall (name and title "Notary Public"), personally appeared Peter L. Larsen, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he she executed the same in his her authorized care, and that by his her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of hich the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

(Seal)

Truckelle of MacDougall.

Signature of Notary Public



At <u>Coeur</u> (Ci on this 8 th day of (A)	ty and State)	Loren Stowe	
STATE OF CALIFO COUNTY OF KOV			
title "Notary Public") satisfactory evidence acknowledged to me	(date), before me, personally appeared Lore to be the person whose nathat he/she executed the safe instrument the person, enstrument.	en Stowe, who proved me is subscribed to the ame in his/her authoriz	to me on the basis of e within instrument and ted capacity, and that by
I certify under PENA foregoing paragraph	LTY OF PERJURY under is true and correct.	r the laws of the State	of Californi a that the Icksho
NADEEN HAYES Notary Public State of Idaho	WITNESS my hand and	official seal.	
(Scal)	Signature of Notary Publ	ic	

My Commission Expires 10/19/20

Page 4 of 4

PATENT REEL: 069574 FRAME: 0402